Photometric Report: WS14-018-BK - Vivi

KUZCO

LI GH

Filename:
Manufacturer:
Luminaire:
Luminaire Cat:
Lamp:

Lamp Cat:

: 120VAC ; 50/60Hz
Lamp Output:

Max Candela:
Input Wattage:
Luminous Opening:
Test:

Test Date:

Test Lab:
Photometry :

CIE Class:

Cutoff Class:

Ballast Desc

Sz

WS14-018-BK - Vivi
KUZCO LIGHTING

WALL SCONCE / VANITY
WS14 - 018 - BK

AC LED Module

AC LED Module

Total luminaire Lumens: 1158.1
208.9 at Horizontal: 30°, Vertical: 85°
16.1

Point

2927-25

03 January 2025

EVERFINE

Type C

General Diffuse

Noncutoff

Zonal Lumen Summary

Zone Lumens % Luminaire
0-30 314 2.7%
0-40 76.6 6.6%
0-60 242.3 20.9%
60-90 380.3 32.8%
70-100 394.6 34.1%
90-120 347.3 30%
0-90 622.7 53.8%
90-180 535.5 46.2%
0-180 1,158.1 100%

Isofootcandle Plot
0 1 & 3

4
M20fc 2.5fc
W 10fc Wifc
WSfc 0.5 fc

Total LLF: 85

Distance in units of mount height (9ft)

Photometrics Pro 1.3.29 copyright 2003-2025 by jSolutions, Inc.
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Polar Candela Distribution
1202 1702 160° 150° 140°

VA:0° 10° 20° 30° 40°
M - Max Cd: 30° H W -225°H
W -0°H -45°H
W -90°H M -67.5°H

Lumens Per Zone

Zone

0-10

10-20
20-30
30-40
40-50
50-60
60-70
70-80
80-90

15
3.0
4.5
6.0
7.5
3.0

Lumens % Total Zone  Lumens % Total
0.9 0.1% 90-100 130.1 11.2%

76 0.7% 100-110 117.6 10.2%
23.0 2.0% 110-120 99.5 8.6%
452  39% 120-130 779 6.7%
70.5 6.1% 130-140 55.1 4.8%
95.2 8.2% 140-150 33.6 2.9%
1159 10.0% 150-160 16.2 1.4%
129.7 11.2% 160-170 49 0.4%
134.8 11.6% 170-180 0.6 0%

Tluminance at a Distance

Center Beam fc Beam Width
f 0.36 fc 6.3 ft
f 0.09 fc 12.5ft
f 0.04 fc 188t
A 0.02 fc 25.1 ft
f 0.01 fc 3131t
A 0.01 fc 37.6ft

M Beam Spread: 128.8°

Reported data calculated from manufacturer's data file, based on IES recommended methods.
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